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{" l'N FIRs r MARINEs AT 1-1 
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ZEN/T:UHD BN FIRS'r MAHINES ~ , 
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Ill' 
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~"1~L3R)) NARDIV 0 3100&1B 
,( }SlTREP NO 221 
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," 

, "-./ h PsY WAR BROADCAsTs 9 

(A) DATE: 8 sIP 1966 
(B) LOCATIONg AREA BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY GRID LINE 61, 

ON THE EAST BY GRID LINE 01, ON THE sOUTH BY THE sONG THU R!VER, AND 
ON H'fE L~EST BY GRf. D LINE 98 .. 

(G> TARGET AUDIENCE: INHABITANTs OF THE AREAu . 
(D~ MEDIAt 1 HOUR 15 MINUTES LOUD SPEAKER BROADCASTS FROM 

HEtIeo PTER $ 

. (f..} THEME; THIS IS A WARNING FOR YOUR SAFETY. MOVE FROM THIs 

PAGE TtvO S825 SEC RET 
AREA TO A SAFE PLACEc wE INTEND TO DEsTROY THE VC AND THEIR CAVES" ": 

(F) FEED BACK;) UNKNOWNIi 
;, i~~a2 G SC~ U'! ISN~~lER. NEGATIVE 
I ~3~ BOl ~CORE~ 

. ~.: --:. 
\ 

, UsMC 
1<1 A .It 
WIA it 
MIA 0 

VC 
KIA 2 
~HA:2 (PROB) 
vee £1 

VCs 1 
40 NAVAL. GUNFIREill NEGATIVE 
FIRst' EN c .. ) FIRsT MARINES 
Alii NARRATIVE sUMMARY 

( 1) 1.A TE EN TRI Es 
(A) AT 101000H, CO D PATROL, VIC B1 067640, APPREHENDED i 

vcs" VCS' FORWARDED TO BN CPo ~ 
(3) AT 102010H, CO A2.. VIC B'l" R16BS81 r nCVD SIP. FIRE FROM . 

APPROHTftATELY 5"'10 ve, VIC BT 1'1157$1.,. RETURNED FIRE tVITH ARTY AND 
S/A,. VC BROKE CONTACT,. CHECKED AREA AT FIRST LTGHT IHTH NEG RESULTs" 

(C) AT 10'2225H, CO C A~BTJS}{ PATROL, VIC Br 115628, OBSERVED 
-" - ---'-~--~~---~-------~-'-"'-------~'--'-----------'--'-.----'-.~~-~"~. -. 

DECLASSIFIED 
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pm
SECRET

0 P 111410Z SEPT 66
FM FIRST MARINES

HATS&CTO CG THIRD MARDIV
INFO ZEN/FIRST BN (=) FIRST MARINES HATCOCZEN/SECOND BN FIRST MARINES
ZENN/THIRD BN FIRST MARINES
NINTH MARINES
BT
SECRET
As 3RD NARDIV 0 3100.1B
SITREP NO 221
1. PsY WAR BROADCASTS.

(A) DATE: 8 SEP 1966
(B) LOCATION: AREA BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY GRID LINE 61gON THE EAST BY GRID LINE 01, ON THE SOUTH BY THE SONG THU RIVER, AND

ON HTE WEST BY GRID LINE 98.
(C) TARGET AUDIENCE: INHABITANTS OF THE AREA.
(D) MEDIA: 1 HOUR 15 MINUTES LOUD SPEAKER BROADCASTS FROM

HELICOPTER.
(E) THEME: THIS IS A WARNING FOR YOUR SAFETY. MOVE FROM THIS

PAGE TWO S825 SSECRET
AREA TO A SAFE PLACE. WE INTEND TO DESTROY THE VC AND THEIR CAVES.

(F) FEED BACK. UNKNOWN.
20 SCOUT/SNIFER. NEGATIVE
3. BOX SCORES

USMC VC
KIA & KIA 2
WIA it WIA 2 (PROB)
MIA DS VCC 0

VCS 1
40 NAVAL G UNFIRE. NEGATIVE
FIRST BN (-) FIRST MARINES
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTRIES
(A) AT 101000H, CO D PATROL, VIC BT 067640, APPREHENDED iVCS. VCS FORWARDED TO BN CP.
(B) AT 102010H, CO A, VIC BT R168581, RCVD S/A FIRE FROMAPPROIIMATELY 5-10 VC, VIC BT 171579. RETURNED FIRE WITH ARTY AND

S/A. VC BROKE CONTACT, CHECKED AREA AT FIRST LIGHT WITH NEG RESULTS.(C) AT 102225H, CO C AMBUSH PATROL, VIC BI 115628, OBSERVED

Copy
4A

SECRET
ENCLOSURE (2)

DECLASSIFIED
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DECLASSIFIED 

:: ;t,~~~~1 $825 -~-~ C R-~~- -- ~ 
t MQVEl1ENT VIC BT 1.>24Q EST 4 VC FIRED S/A If. POSTIONc PATROL 

.} )\.t't\SRN£.'IJ ~'IRr. WliP'M=15> AND S /A. SEARCHED ARETwITH NEG RES ULTS Q 

rS
, AMBUSH 110VED TO ALTERNATE SI1'E. 

_ r~ CD) AT l00300H, CO A PPB, VIC BT 141581)1 RCVD S/A FIRE FROt-l 
, UNK NUMBER OF VC 1 VIC BT 1.38583. PPB RETURNED FIRE tVI1'H.S/A AND 
r' CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTs. ' 
~ eEl AT 102325H, CO C PATROL, VIC BT 123639, RCVD 1 HAND GREN 
~. FROM:3 VCo PATROL RETuru~ED S/A AND SAW 1 VC FALLa CHECKED AREA 
)~. T.~!TH NEG HEs mATs. . 
~;. (E) AT lU.200H CO C PATROL VIC BT 127()24, ReVD S/A FIRE 
i~! FROM EsT 8 ... ! 0 ve S! VI C ~'f 123625Q PATROL RETURNED S /A I'IRE AND CALLED 
.t., ARTY tlIssI0NCI sEAHCHED AREA AND APPREHENDED 1 VCS •. VCs FORT~ARDED 
i~ 1'0 Hf)1 AN <) 

~" (F) AT 11L3/~0H, CO A OP, VIC BT 169579, OBsEHVED 3-5 vet 
(~' vel 81 17157l\QI {) P CALLED 81Mf'1 MORTA11 ItlIssION" 'fARGET ·COVERARE WAS 

GOOD~ AGEA NOT SEi\RCHED DUE '1'0 '~ATER OBSTACLESe 
~f (G) AT 1l1 1i115H, CO D PATROl., OBsERVED 1 vcs, VIC BT fJfJ7597" 
~: vcs RAN AlvAY tV-HEN PATROL APPROACHED~ PATROL FIRED {'1 .. 79 AND 5/A. . 
'(j, sEARCHED AREA {VITH NEG REsULTs Q 
.~\ 
.--\ 

...... ..1 

f~' 
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-, 
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" J 
-' 

IJ 

PAGE FOUR 5825 SEC RET 
(3) f"lISGELLANEOUs 

(Ai AT H0145HlI roUND OPERA'fOR RCVD CALL ON HOI AN 1.INE. A 
VOICE WAs HEARD ro SAY! VC CUT HERE, THE LINE IMM1~DIATELY WENT DEADa 
wIRE DETAIL WAS DIsPATCHED TO CHECK LINES" AT BT 131.580", 5Y.1 METERS 
OF ONE ~HRE sTRAN)) WAS CUT FROM THE LINE. THE OTHER sTRAND HAD BEEN 
roUNDED INTO Br.n1EEN TWO ROCKS .. WIRE LINE REP -.<;.-

I RED, CONTACT iYITH 
HOI AN H.EESTABI"ISHED Q 

Bli CONTACT ACTION REPORT 
Q.UANG NAM 

(1) BT 06'161l2;lW1000HJ SOD; CLR; D/ll1; NONE; UNK; 1 VCSO 
USiYlGf; 0; 0~ 0G 

(2) BT 163581; 102 010HJ CO C P;; DEF; A/l/l; NONE; UNK; NONE; 
'Ie; 0; IZ\J 0. 

(.3) BT 115623; 102225H; SQD; AMBj C/l/1; I\'ONE; UNK; NONE; 
VC; 0; 0;,121. 

(4) 131 14;.!531; 102300H; PLA1'; DEF; A/ill; NONE; UNI{; NOtJEj 
VCJ0J0J 0. . 

<'5) aT. 12::i62~;102325H; PLAT; DEFJ C/l/l; NONE; UNK, 1 VC 
KI UP~O B)lJl~1.'@UL0~ ____ ~ _----------------.-1 

SECRET 
DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

S825 S ECRET
MOVEMENT VIC BT 1 524. EST 4 VC FIRED S/A IN POSTION. PATROL
RETURNED FIRE WITH M-79 AND S/A. SEARCHED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.
AMBUSH MOVED TO ALTERNATE SITE.

(D) AT 102300H, CO A PPB, VIC BT 141581, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM
UNK NUMBER OF VC, VIC BT 138583. PPB RETURNED FIRE WITH S/A AND
CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.

(E) AT 102325H, CO C PATROL, VIC BT 123639, RCVD 1 HAND GREN
FROM 3 VC. PATROL RETURNED S/A AND SAW 1 VC FALL. CHECKED AREA
WITH NEG RESULTS.

(E) AT 111200H, CO C PATROL, VIC BT 127624, RCVD S/A FIRE
FROM EST 8-10 VC VIC BT 123625. PATROL RETURNED S/A FIRE AND CALLED
ARTY MISSION. SEARCHED AREA AND APPREHENDED 1 VCS. VCS FORWARDED
TO HOI AN.

(F) AT 111340H, CO A OP, VIC BT 169579, OBSERVED 3-5 VC,
VCI BT 171574. OP CALLED 81MM MORTAR MISSION. TARGET COVERARE WAS
GOOD. AGEA NOT SEARCHED DUE TO WATER OBSTACLES.

(G) AT 111415H, CO D PATROL, OBSERVED 1 VCS, VIC BT 097597,
VCS RAN AWAY WHEN PATROL APPROACHED. PATROL FIRED M-79 AND S/A.
SEARCHED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.

PAGE FOUR S825 S E C R E T
(3) MISCELLANEOUS

(A) AT 110745H, BO UND OPERATOR RCVD CALL ON HOI AN LINE. A
VOICE WAS HEARD TO SAY, VC CUT HERE, THE LINE IMMEDIATELY WENT DEAD.
WIRE DETAIL WAS DISPATCHED TO CHECK LINES. AT BT 131580, 50 METERS
OF ONE WIRE STRAND WAS CUT FROM THE LINE. THE OTHER STRAND HAD BEEN
POUNDED INTO BETWEEN TWO ROCKS. WIRE LINE REP

IRED, CONTACT WITH
HOI AN REESTABLISHED.
B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT

QUANG NAM
(1) BT 067642;1010004; SQD; CLR; D/1/1; NONE; UNK; 1 VCSO
USMC; 0; 0; 0.

(2) BT 163581;102010H; CO CP, DEF; A/1/1; NONE; UNK; NONE;
VC; 0;0; D.

(3) BT 115628;102225H; SQD; AMB; C/1/1; NONE; UNK; NONE;
VC; 0; 0:00

(4) BT 141581; 102300H; PLAT; DEF; A/1/1; NONE; UNK; NONE;
VC;0;0; D.

(5) BT 23629;192325H; PLAT; DEF; C/1/1; NONE; UNK; 1 VC
KIA (PROB); VC;0; 8; Do

SECRET

DECLASSIFIED



DECLASSIFIED 

\~fCR' -1f~E FIVE S625 sEC RET .. ~~. . £ I (&> BT. 132:fAH~755H; fT OP; DEY; Allie 4 KIA, 1 WIA; UNKj 
~. NONE, ve, Y, 0, 00 

. ) (7') BT 084614; 110845H; SQD; CLR; D11/1; NONE; UNK; 1 KIAJ 
: ~ USMC; 0; 0; QI. • 
. 3~ (6) ST 115623; 110845H; SQD; CLR; C/i/l; NONE; UNK; 1 VC 

• , 

I : 

( KI A C PRO B ) ; Us Me; 0; 0; 0 Q 

;. (~) BT 0$18656; l1111fllH; SQD; CLR; C/l/l; NONE; UNKJ 1 VC 
t KIA (PROB); VCj 0} 0; 0a . 
:<. CUD B1 127624; 111200H; SOD; CLRi ell/I; NONE; UNK; 1 VCS 
r; (CAPT) ; VCJ 0; 0; 0$ 
~~ (11) B'I' 169 5 79; 111340H, FT; 0 P; All /1; NONE; liNK; NONE; 
~t: UsMC; 01°; 0. 
~i H2) BT 097.597; 111415H; SQDJ GLR; D/l/1; NONE; UNKj NONElI 
~~ lJsMC~ 0; 0; 0<;; 
.~.~,;~.. m COUN'fEHI1:tNE REFORl' L 

Cl~ COL 1 COL 2 CO J COL 41'. GOL 413 COL , COL 6 COL '7 
I.l:'i 
,,~. 1/1 6 24 ;tj .. 

o 2 10 0 
. ,~. (2) LOCATION; ROAD FIRING DEVICE: 
\,'j ENV r. HO NMENT ~ S HO Ul. DEn ELECTRICAL 

,. 
j 
.. 

C) 

PAGr sIx S825 sEC RET 
GRID COORDg Sf 176583 

METHOD DETEVTEDg DETONATED 
TYPE: UNK 
sl ZE~ 50 t.BS 6 TNT 

Do PEsCHOLrrG NA TJA 
NAREII CONDUC'fEP DURING THIs PERIOD 

4 SEP TO 11 sEP 1966. NEGATIVE~ 
Fa OPi:RA'flONS SU£1MARY. 

(1) n"'5 p• i '&="l" EFLAQQM 
G (I PLAN S S uJ:1 j\js'R ).1M 

(1) H~6, T-71 EF~l1SECOND BN FIRsT ~1ARINES 
AG NARRATIVE SUMMARY 

(1) LATE ENTRIES 
(A) A1' 1018 !2Il?lHjV H&.S c, VIC BT 01i 5681!l RCVD S IA FIRE FROt1 EST 

4 ve, VIC BT 008625 ~ SECUIUTY RF:~'URNED 5/A FIRE AND. VC BROKE CONTA.CTQ 
j,fa tlC WAS SEF:N 'fO FALL(!I AREE CHECKED NEG. RESULTS. 

(B) AT 1019~0H, EN CPf VIC Bl' 015628 p RCVD S/A FIRE FRm1 UNK 
NO. ;: ;8~ 15 01362.5" SECUR T¥ RETURNED S/A FIRE AND VC BHOKE: CONTACT 
CHICKED ARJ.:A AT 1ST 1.IGHT tH'fH NEG RESUL1'SQ 

BT 
(C) AT 102205H, CO H CP, VIC B'f 042519 ,1 RCVD S/A FIHE FEOM UNK 

SECRET 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET

DUCE FIVE S825 SECRETa
(6) BT 18258 110755H; FT OP; DEF; A/1/ 4 KIA, 1 WIA; UNK;
NONE; VC; x, 0; Do

(7) BT 084614; 110845H; SQD; CLR; D/1/1; NONE; UNK; 1 KIA;
USMC; 0;0; D.

(8) BT 115628; 110845H; SQD; CLR; C/1/1; NONE; UNK; 1 VC
KIA (PROB); USMC;0;0; .

(9) BT 098656; 111110H; SQD; CLR; C/1/1; NONE; UNK; 1 VC
KIA (PROB); VC; 0; 0; Do

(10) BT 127624; 111200H; SQD; CLR; C/1/1; NONE; UNK; 1 VCS
(CAPT) VC; 0; e; 0.

(11) BT 1695 79; 11134CH, FT; OP; A/1/1; NONE; UNK; NONE;
USMC: 0;0; D.

(12) BT 097597; 111415H, SQD; CLR; D/1/1; NONE; UNK; NONE'S
USMC:0 Do

(D) COUNTERMINE REPORT
(1) COL 1 COL 2 COL 3 COL 4A COL 4B COL 5 COL 6 COL 7

6 241/1 002
(2) LOCATION: ROAD FIRING DEVICE:

ENVIRONMENT: SHOULDER ELECTRICAL

PAGE SIX S825 S ECRET
GRID COORD: BT 176583
METHOD DETEVTED: DETONATED
TYPE: UNK
SIZE: 50 LBS. TNT

Do PESCHOLTG NA WA
NARE. CONDUCTED DURING THIS PERIOD

4 SEP TO 11 SEP 1966. NEGATIVE.
F. OPERATIONS SUMMARY.

(1) H-5, 52-7, EFLAQQM
Go PLANS SUMMARYM

(1) H-6, T-7, EF-11SECOND BN FIRST MARINES
Ao NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTRIES
(A) AT 101800H, H&S C. VIC BT 015681, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM EST

4 VC, VIC BT 008625. SECURITY RETURNED S/A FIRE AND VC BROKE CONTACT.
1. VC WAS SEEN TO FALL. AREE CHECKED NEG RESULTS.

(B) AT 191900H, BN CP, VIC BT 015628, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM UNK
NO. : ;8: ?5 013625. SECURITY RETURNED S/A FIRE AND VC BROKE CONTACT.
CHECKED AREA AT 1ST LIGHT WITH NEG RESULTS.

(C) AT 102205H, CO H CP, VIC BT 042579, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM UNK
BT
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DECLASSIFIED



\ 
1. 

i 
I 

! 

t-;, 

~ 
.;I' 

I 
, 

'il 
!~' 
, 
~ 

• 
, 

" 

DECLASSIFIED 

· M<iiETFINAI.'ECTION OF TWO • 
NOo ilC VIC BT 0395g0~ AREA lvAS ILLUM. DID NOT RETURN FIRE BECAUSE OF 
INAB!LITY TO PINPOINT TARGETS. 

(D) AT H'l2110H, CO G PPB VIC AT 992637, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM UNK 
NOo ve, 'fIC 11.1' 992634. PPB RETU~NED FIRE \VITH S/A, l1""19, AND 60MM 
MORT,AH It 'Ie BRO!<E CONTACT Ii 

(E) AT 102300H CO H CP, VIC Bl" 01,4579 9 OBsERVED MOVEMENT VIC 
BT 1$4/1.5790 sECURITY T~REH 1 M-26 GRENADE. CHECKED AREA AT 1ST LIGHT 
WITH NEG REsULTs. 

(2) CONTACTs /I 

({D AT 110!H15H, CO G PATROL, VIC AT 999623 g nCVD S IA FIRE Inwt1 
UHf! ~l)N"'VO VIC A1' S93624~ PATROL RETURNED S IA FIRE AND VC B 
TACT~ CHECKfn AREA WITH tiEG RESU 

1So CONTINUED MIssIONo 

PAGE 2 S825 sEC RET 
eB) AT 11101!m, co H PATROL, VIC BT 041.538, RCVD S/A FIRE FROt1 

(~UNK NOo VC t VIC BT 0455S4. PATROL RETURNED S/A FIRE AND VC BROKE 
CON'.fACT <) PA I.ROL CONTINUED MIssION. 

CC) AT 11l030H, HtS co PATROL, VIC BT 016G24, OBsERVED UNK NOo 
VC FIRING AT CP FROM VIC BT 01762211 PATROL RETURNED FIRE tVI'TH 8H1M 
MORTAR, AND VC BROKE CONTACT. CHECKED AREA WITH NEG REsULTSQ 

DELVERE~D6NA~N it~0i~~r1 ~~c G JA~~~~i8 ~I~A~~oEl ~~~~~N~~Sf~~i~ ~f~HF~~~l 
MOR!:AF:9 tHULE SEARCHINGAREZ PATROL DETONATED A MINE 
REsUI.TING !N 3 USMC WIA",: WfA WERE NED EVACe FUR'rHER SEARCH OF THE 
AREf\ f:EVEALEE 2 GRASS HOUSEs AND 1 TUNNEY ... TUNNEL \~AS sEARCHED AND 
DESTROYED. 

(E) AT 11.1125H, CO G PATROLI' VIC BT 015625, DETONATED A MINE 
RESUl.TING IN 2 USMC WIAo W!A WERE r1F~D EVAC" -

(3, MISCELLANEOUS. AT 110930H EN CP" VIC BT 016628 RCVD AND MED 
WAC 1 VN W.oMAN TiHO \~AS sHOT IN tHE 'tEFT FOOTo WOMAN CtAIMS sHE \>lAS 
HIT BY ROUND FIRED FROM HELOe 
B. CONTACr ACTION REPORT 

CUANG NAM 
(1) B'f 0t.5028; 101800H'? co ; DEF; NONE; H&S COp 1 VCS ~H.A (PROS); 

;.' VC~ 0; 0; 0 

S(CRfT 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET, FINAL SECTION OF TWO
NO. VC VIC BT 039580. AREA WAS ILLUM. DID NOT RETURN FIRE BECAUSE OF
INABILITY TO PINPOINT TARGETS.

(D) AT 102110H, CO G PPB, VIC AT 992637, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM UNK
NO. VC, VIC AT 992634. PPB RETURNED FIRE WITH S/A, M-79, AND 60MM
MORTAR. VC BROKE CONTACT.

(E) AT 102300H, CO H CP, VIC BT 044579 , OBSERVED MOVEMENT VIC
BT 644579. SECURITY THREW 1 M-26 GRENADE. CHECKED AREA AT 1ST LIGHT
WITH NEG RESULTS.

(2) CONTACTS.
(A) AT 110905H, CO G PATROL, VIC AT 999623, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM

UNK NON-VO 9 VIC AT 993624. PATROL RETURNED S/A FIRE AND VC B
TACT. CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESU

TS. CONTINUED MISSION.

PAGE 2 S825 S ECRET
(B) AT 111015H, CO H PATROL, VIC BT 041538, RCVD S/A FIRE FROMUNK NO. VC , VIC BT 045584. PATROL RETURNED S/A FIRE AND VC BROKE

CONTACT. PATROL CONTINUED MISSION.
(C) AT 111030H, H&S CO PATROL, VIC BT 016624, OBSERVED UNK NO.VC FIRING AT C P FROM VIC BT 017622. PATROL RETURNED FIRE WITH 81MM

MORTAR, AND VC BROKE CONTACT. CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.
(D) AT 111045H, CO G PATROL, VIC BT 017625, OBSERVED S/A FIREDELVERED ON BN CP FROM VIC BT 017618. PATROL RETURNED FIREW WITH 81MM

MORTAR. WHILE SEARCHINGAREZ, PATROL DETONATED A MINE
RESULTING IN 3 USMC WIA.3 WIA WERE MED EVAC. FURTHER SEARCH OF THEAREA REVEALEE 2 GRASS HOUSES AND 1 TUNNEL. TUNNEL WAS SEARCHED AND
DESTROYED.

(E) AT 111125H, CO G PATROL, VIC BT 015625, DETONATED A MINERESULTING IN 2 USMC WIA. WIA WERE MED EVAC
(3) MISCELLANEOUS AT 110930H, BN CP, VIC BT 016628, RCVD AND MEDEVAC 1 VN WOMAN WHO WAS SHOT IN THE LEFT FOOT. WO MAN CLAIMS SHE WASHIT BY ROUND FIRED FROM HELO.

B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT
CUANG NAM
(1) BT 015628; 101800H? CO e DEF; NONE; H&S CO $ 1 VCS WIA (PROB);VC; 0; 0; 0

SECRET
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DECLASSIFIED 

CO; DEF; NONE; CO H; NONE; UNK; 

SQD; CLRj NONE; CO GJ NONE; UNK; 

SOD; CLR; NONE" -co , H; NONE; UNK; 

SOl); CLR; NONE; H&S CO$ NONE; UNK; 

SQD; CLR; ,'3 tV! A; co G.; NONE~ 

SQD; CLR; 2 IHA; CO G" , NONE; 

COL 4A C01. 4V COL5 COL 6 

" PAGE 4 S325 ~ E C R E T ~ 

"! , :3 LI/.! '! 1 2 0 -
(2 ) LOCATION: TRAIL TRAIL 

Ei~VIRONMENTz IN BUSH IN GROUND 
GRI D COORD: UT 01.5625 BT 017625 

Ml':T1fOD DETECTED: DETONATED DETONATED 
TYPE: UNK UNK 
sXZ}t: UNK UUNK 
fiRiNG DEV U eEl - , . , 

'PRESUR:: ~~ '. ~ ~"". t- . --
- - i .. ~ . -

D4I OPNs sur~MAR¥$ 3N, 3S, 6T, 1'(11, 3U, 2V, 2Y 
E~ P1..ATs SUMMARY. ~H, IS, 31, 4\v, 3U, 2V, 2Y 
THIRD BN FIRsT MARINEs 
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY 

(1) LATE ENTRIEs 

~ .1 

liNK; 

UNK; 

COL 7 

2 

, , 

(1\) AT 101940H, CO I PLAT, VIC AT 911664, RCVD S/A FIR}: FRON 
UNK Nm4B!:R OF ve, VIC AT 96966(, AND AT 977668& PLAT RETURNED FIRE 
WITH 5/1\ VC BROKE CONTACTa PATROL CONTINUED rUssION. 

d3) A'r 1l2i212.5TII co KeHVIC BTHf311701. RCVD M-79 OR RIFLE GRENs 
AND S/A FIRE FHOM UNl( NUl-mER OF VC, VIC BT 072$5. CHECKED AREA 
WITH NEG RESULTSG 

(C) AT 102:,2~1~l! Co_~ PATROL£> VI,C BT 0~t,59711, .RCVD S~A FJ,RE{ ., 
J.~_' _. ~_~~ _ 

DECLASSIFIED 

> 'j 

DECLASSIFIED

SECRET
825SECRET
3T 015628; 1900H; CO; DEF; NONE; H&S ; NONE; UNK;

VC; 0; 0: 0
(3) BT 142579; 102205H; CO; DEF; NONE; CO H; NONE; UNK;

VC; 0;0; 0
(4) AT 992637; 102110H; PLAT; PPB; NONE; CO G; NONE; UNK;

VC; 0;0; 0
(5) BT 044579;102300H; CO; DEF; NONE; CO H; NONE; UNK;

VC; 0; 0; 0
(6) AT 999623; 110905H; SQD; CLR; NONE; CO G; NONE; UNK;

VC; 0; 0; 0
(7) BT 041588; 111015H; SQD; CLR; NONE; CO H; NONE; UNK;

VC; 0; 0:0
(8) BT 016624; 111030H; SQD; CLR; NONE; H&S CO; NONE; UNK;

VC; 0,0; 0
(9) BT 017625; 111045H; SQD; CLR; 3 WIA; CO G; NONE; UNK;

VC; 0; 0; 0
(10) BT 015625;111125H; SQD; CLR; 2 WIA; CO G; NONE; UNK;

VC; 030; 0
Co COUNTERMINE REPORT

(1) COL 1 COL 2 COL 3 COL 4A COL 4V COL5 COL 6 COL 7

PAGE 4 S325 SECRET
32 44 21 0 2

(2) LOCATION: TRAIL TRAIL
ENVIRONMENT: IN BUSH IN GROUND

GRID COORD: BT 015625 BT 017625
METHOD DETECTED: DETONATED DETONATED
TYPE: UNK UNK
SIZE: UNK UUNK
FIRING DEVICE PRESURE

D. O PNS SUMMARY. 3N, 3S, ST, 1W, 3U, 2V, 2Y
E. PLATS SUMMARY. 3Hg is, 3T, 4W, 3U, 2V, 2Y
THIRD BN FIRST MARINÉS
Aa NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTRIES
(A) AT 101940H, CO I PLAT, VIC AT 971664, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM

UNK NUMBER OF VC, VIC AT 969661, AND AT 977668. PLAT RETURNED FIRE
WITH S/A VC BROKE CONTACT. PATROL CONTINUED MISSION.

(B) AT 102125T. CO K.HVIC BTH071701. RCVD M-79 OR RIFLE GRENS
AND S/A FIRE FROM UNK NUMBER OF VC, VIC BT 072695. CHECKED AREA
WITH NEG RESULTS.

(C) AT 102220H, CO L PATROL, VIC BT 004597, RCVD S/A FIRE

RET

DECLASSIFIED



DECLASSIFIED 

rJ~.,~;~~ tN~<~~tdi 6,., 'VIC DT 004699 AND BT 0.51'50 PATROL st~EPT AREA 
~.L 'r() BRIOG£ WITH NEG .~ESUL.TS. 
:l· (2) CONTACTS 

FIRE FR~~) E~i ~1~~ 0~!C C~ K 0~~~~~e V~~A~TR~~t~~~D ~¥~~1/~~T~N~_~97tAA!~S 
;.~ AND SlAG CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTs. i 
J. . (Fj) AT 110945H, CO K PLAT VIC Bf 011701, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM UNK \.t 

Nut-lEER OF vet. VIC BT 072698. PLAf RETURNED FIRE WITH 1"1-79 jI AREA SWEPT [ 
f loJ!TH NEG REsuLTS.' 
'J (C) AT 111045H, CO M PATROL, VIC BT flJ36676, RCVD S IA FIRE FROM ~ 
,. UNX NUMBER OF VC VIC Hi 03£5675, RESULTING IN 1 UsMC \JIJi.« PATROL RE- .. 

TURNED S/A FIRE ~ND CHECKED AREA IvITH NEG RESUI.:rS .. WIA {vAS NON MEDEVAC<>' 
CD) AT 111105H, EN CP VIC BT.077703, OBSERVED 2 VC tHTH ~IEA'" ' 

PONS, VIC BT 076699(1' SEC CAt.LED 31 t-1M MORTARs AND F'IRED MG 1'0 PIN 
DJWN THE ve. VC BROKE CONTACTo CHECKED AREA WITH NEG REsULTs. 

CE) AT 1t1110H, CO l{ PLAT, VIC BT 085597, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM 
EsT is ve, VIC BT 036692, BT 081694, AND BT 0846900 RETURNED FIRE ~VITH 
106 RR, 60 MM ~~RTAR. 50 CAL MG, AND Sll\o CHECKED AREA WITH NEG REsULTSi 

(3) tJ!SCELLANEOUS . 
PAGE 6 5825 5 E eRE T 

- (A) AT 110S30H, VIC AT 972663 l ONE VN FENAI ... E 25 YR OF AGEs CAME 
\~ INTO 3DPLAT, CO I CMD !-Os! WITH WOUNl:l WHICH sHE CLAIMED WAS INFLICTED 

BY MARI;NE FIRE LAST NIGHT WHILE sHE tlfAs IN HAMLET OF LE sON (1), VIC 
AT 919661. WOi"lAN TREA1'ED BY CORPsMAN AND EVACED TO REGT AI D sTATION0 
VIl.LAGERs or 1.E sON (1) LATER REPORTED TO INVEST!GA'fIN TEAM THAT VN 

. ttlOMAN WAS ,v-OUNDED BY VC" 
Be CONTACT ACTION REPORT 

QUANG NAM 
(1} AT 9 '1166 J!; 1019 412lH; PLAT; DEF; CO 1; NONE; UNK; NONE; 

veJ 0; 0; 0 
(2) BT 0'f17Cll~1!lJ2!25H; CO; DEF; CO K; NONE; UNK; NONE; 

VC; 0; 0; 0 
(;5) BT 004$$1 '7, 1 02220}[; SQD; CtE; CO L; NONE; UNK; .NONE; 

lie; 0; :21; (3 
(ll )BT 071701; 1109 unI; PLAT; CLR; co K; NONE; UNK; NONE; 

} VC; 0; 0i.." 
(5) BT 071701; 110945H; Pl.AT~ CUt: co K; NONE«, UNK:: NONE: . (J: VC; 0; 0; (3 .. ~ "" 

.--~ (6) BT 0366'7G;111045H; So.Dji.CLR; co M; I1HA; UNK; NONE~ 
VC; 0}- 0- 0 

_" (1) BT 07170g; l111r;,:;H; CO; DEF; H&s 
,~: VC; 0; 0- 21 

CO; NONE; tlNK; NONE; 

CO KJ NONE; UNK; NON£p (8) BT 085697;111110H; PLAT; CLR; 
VC; 0· 0·0. 
Co CObNTERMINE REPORT. NEGATIVE. 
GF''''4 

~.: B"f 
TOO: 

'f 

11/1659Z/SEPT66/TAK/JP/CCN: 124 
~ . 

. ~{f 

tJ ". ~ , -
~'.- :-
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FROM UNK NOMBER OF in VIC BT 004699 AND BT 0 95. PATROL SWEPT AREA

TO BRIDGE WITH NEG RESULTS.
(2) CONTACTS

(A) AT 110910H, CO K PLAT, VIC BT 071701, RCVD S/A AND M-79

FIRE FROM EST 3 VC, VIC BT 077699. PLAT RETURNED FIREW WITH M-79 LAAWS

AND S/A. CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.
(B) AT 110945H, 00 K PLAT, VIC BT 071701, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM UNK

NUMBER OF VC, VIC BT 072698. PLAT RETURNED FIRE WITH M-79. AREA SWEPT

WITH NEG RESULTS.
(C) AT 111045H, CO M PATROL, VIC BT 036676, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM

UNK NUMBER OF VC, VIC BT 038675, RESULTING IN 1 USMC WIA PATROL RE-

TURNED S/A FIRE AND CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS. WIA WAS NON MEDEVAC.

(D) AT 111105K, BN CP. VIC BT 077708, OBSERVED 2 VC WITH WEA-

PONS, VIC BT 076699 $ SEC CALLED 81 MM MORTARS AND FIRED MG TO PIN

DOWN THE VC. VC BROKE CONTACT. CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS.

(E) AT 111110H, CO K PLAT, VIC BT 085697, RCVD S/A FIRE FROM

EST 6 VC, VIC BT 086692, BT 087694, AND BT 084690. RETURNED FIRE WITH

106 RR, 60 MM MORTAR, 50 CAL MG, AND S/A. CHECKED AREA WITH NEG RESULTS

(3) MISCELLANEOUS
PAGE 6 S825 S C R E T

(A) AT 110830H, VIC AT 972663, ONE VN FEMALE 25 YR OF AGE, CAME

INTO 3DPLAT, CO I CMD POST WITH WOUND WHICH SHE CLAIMED WAS INFLICTED

BY MARINE FIRE LAST NIGHT WHILE SHE WAS IN HAMLET OF LE SON (1), VIC

AT 979661. WOMAN TREATED BY CORPSMAN AND EVACED TO REGT AID STATION.
VILLAGERS OF LE SON (1) LATER REPORTED TO INVESTIGATIN TEAM THAT VN

WOMAN WAS WOUNDED BY VC.
B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT

QUANG NAM
(1) AT 971664;101940K; PLAT; DEF; CO I; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC; 0; 0; 0
(2) ST 071701;102125M; CO; DEF; CO K; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC; 0; 0;
BT 0046976102220H; SQD; CLE; CO L; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC; 0; 0; 0
(4)BT 071701; 110910H; PLAT; CLR; CO K; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC; 0; 0:0
(5) 071701; 110945H; PLAT; CLR; CO K; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC30; 0;
(6) BT 0366763111045H; SQD; CLR; CO M; 1 WIA; UNK$ NONE;

VC; 0 0; 10

(7) BT 077708; 111105H; CO; DEF; H&S CO; NONE; UNK; NONE;
VC; 0;0; 0

(8) BT 085697;111110H; PLAT; CLR; CO K; NONE; UNK; NONE;

VC; 0; 0:0
Co COUNTERMINE REPORT. NEGATIVE.
GP-4
BT
TOD: 11/16592/SEPT66/TAK/JP/CCM 124

2459

SECRET

DECLASSIFIED


